
REGIONAL TRANSIT Page 1 of 1
Agenda
Item No.

Board Meeting
Date

Open/Closed
Session

Information/Action
Item

Issue
Date

21 06/28/10 Open Action 06/18/10

Subject: Authorizing Release of Invitation to Bid (ITB) for Purchase of Outdoor Multi-Color LED 
Signs

Approved: Presented:

Final 6/23/10
General Manager/CEO Director of Information Technology/Information Technology 

Project Coordinator
C:\Temp\BCL Technologies\NitroPDF6\@BCL@08044416\@BCL@08044416.doc

ISSUE

Authorizing Release of Invitation to Bid (ITB) for Purchase of Outdoor Multi-Color LED Signs.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Adopt Resolution 10-06-_____, Authorizing Release of Invitation to Bid (ITB) for Purchase of 
Outdoor Multi-Color LED Signs.

FISCAL IMPACT

Budgeted: Yes This FY: $ 0

Budget Source: Capital Next FY: $ 300,000

Funding Source: CA Transit Security Grant Program
Grant #6061-0002 / 067-91070

Annualized: $

Cost Cntr/GL Acct(s) or

Capital Project #:
WBS G045.02.03.3 Total Amount: $ 300,000

Total Budget: $ 300,000

DISCUSSION

RT was awarded a grant through the FY07/08 California Transit Security Grant Program (CTSGP) 
for improving its light rail station video surveillance system, installing a light rail corridor fiber optics 
communications system, and installing electronic light rail station passenger information signs.  An 
informational status update to the Board on this project will be prepared for the next board 
meeting on July 26, 2010.

Staff has prepared an Invitation to Bid for 24 LED based passenger information signs based on 
internally developed technical specifications, with an option to procure up to 48 additional signs 
within 12 months of the effective date of the contract.  Staff has recommended the purchase of IP 
Displays LED sign, model number IPLED32x128RG-ODBB-W, or approved equal, for this 
procurement.  All salient characteristics necessary to determine product equivalency have been 
included within the ITB.

Staff recommends that the Board authorize staff to solicit bids for Outdoor Multi-Color LED Signs.



RESOLUTION NO. 10-06-_____

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sacramento Regional Transit District on this date:

June 28, 2010

AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF INVITATION TO BID (ITB) FOR PURCHASE OF 
OUTDOOR MULTI-COLOR LED SIGNS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the Board hereby authorizes the release of an Invitation to Bid for Purchase 
of Outdoor Multi-Color LED Signs.

THAT, the Invitation to Bid be advertised pursuant to the provisions of the RT 
Procurement Ordinance. 

STEVE MILLER, Chair

A T T E S T:

MICHAEL R. WILEY, Secretary

By:
Cindy Brooks, Assistant Secretary


